Illinois law.
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Section 100.261  Petition for Reconsideration

Within 15 days after receipt of the ALJ's proposal for decision, any party may file a written request for reconsideration explaining in detail the perceived errors and reasons for those errors, and may include a brief.  The ALJ shall respond by filing a final recommendation with the parties and the Executive Director.

(Source:  Added at 29 Ill. Reg. 765, effective January 1, 2005)
